                            FORM OF CONTRACT
Page 1 of 6
Project_6179/ itt_4696
PHE_Scientific - PHE-Scientific_5G HF Measurement Equipment– (itt_4696)
This Contract is made between:
The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through Public
Health England (including its successors in title) of 133-155 Waterloo Road, London, SE1 8UG
(the "Authority")

such other Party commits a material breach of this Contract in circumstances where it is served
with a valid Breach Notice having already been served with at least [two (2)] previous valid
Breach Notices within the last twelve (12) calendar month rolling period as a result of any
previous material breaches of this Contract which are capable of remedy (whether or not the
Party in breach has remedied the breach in accordance with a Remedial Proposal).  The twelve
(12) month rolling period is the twelve (12) months immediately preceding the date of the [third]
Breach Notice.
 Extra Optional Provisions
PHE STANDARD  TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE SUPPLY OF GOODS
Page 5 of 6
Project_6179/ itt_4696
Schedule 7
Commercial Schedule
Line Code Item Description Price per unit GBP
1 MS2090A Field Master Pro Spectrum Analyzer
2 MS2090A-0709 Option 709, Spectrum analyzer, 9 GHz
3 MS2090A-0031
Option 31, GPS receiver (req, GPS Antenna PN 2000-1528-R,
2000-1652-R or 2000-1760-R,
4 MS2090A-0090 Option 90, Gated sweep
5 MS2090A-0104 Option 104, 100 MHz analysis bandwidth
6 MS2090A-0199 Option 199, Real-time spectrum analysis (RTSA)
7 MS2090A-0888 Option 888, 5G NR Downlink Measurements (requires Option 31)
8 MS2090A-0883 Option 883, LTE Measurements
9 MS2090A-0444 Option 444, EMF Measurement
10 MS2090A-0445 Option 445, EMF Meter Enabled
11 15NN50-1.5C
Test Port Extension Cable Armored 1.5 meters DC to 6 GHz N(m)
- N(m) 50 Ohm
12 2000-1528-R Magnet Mount GPS Antenna
13 2000-1791-R Isotropic Antenna, 0.7 GHz - 6 GHz
14 MS2090A-0124 Option 124, IQ Waveform Capture
PHE STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE SUPPLY OF GOODS
Signatu
For and on behalf of the Authority
Name